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AGENDA 

CAPRON TRAIL 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 

Premier Citrus 
14885 Indrio Road 

Ft. Pierce, Florida 34945 
REGULAR BOARD MEETING 

March 16, 2026 
1:30 p.m. 

 
 
A. Call to Order 

B. Proof of Publication…………………………………………………………………………………….Page 1 

C. Consider Resignation and Appointment to Board Vacancy……………………………………………Page 2 

D. Administer Oath of Office and Review Board Member Duties and Responsibilities 

E. Establish Quorum 

F. Election of Officers 

 Chairman 
 Vice Chairman 
 Secretary/Treasurer 
 Assistant Secretaries 

G. Additions or Deletions Agenda 

H. Comments from the Public for Items Not on the Agenda 

I. Approval of Minutes 

1. October 20, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes……………………………............................Page 3 

J. Old Business 

K. New Business 

1. Consider Resolution No. 2026-01 – Adopting a Fiscal Year 2024/2025 Proposed Budget……..Page 6 

2. Consider Ratification of SFWMD Water Use Individual Permit………………………………..Page 12 

3. Discussion Regarding Emergency Repair of Drainage Pump I-A 

L. Engineer’s Report  

M. Attorney’s Report  

N. Field Maintenance Report 

O. Administrative Matters 

1. Financial Report.............................................................................................................................Page 27 

P. Board Member Comments 

Q. Adjourn 
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From: Nick Stewart <nick@stewartmaterials.com>  
Sent: Monday, February 23, 2026 11:51 AM 
To: Stephanie Brown <sbrown@sdsinc.org> 
Subject: Re: Capron Trail- Resignation 
 
Please accept this email as my formal resignation from the Capron Trail Board of 
Supervisors effective today February 23, 2026.  
Thank you  
Nick Stewart 
 
Sent from my iPad 
 

On Feb 23, 2026, at 11:41 AM, Stephanie Brown <sbrown@sdsinc.org> wrote: 
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CAPRON TRAIL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES 

OCTOBER 20, 2025 
 
 

A. CALL TO ORDER 
 
District Manager Stephanie Brown called the October 20, 2025, Regular Board Meeting of the Capron 
Trail Community Development District (the “District”) to order at 1:30 p.m. at the offices of Premier 
Citrus located at 14885 Indrio Road, Fort Pierce, Florida 34945.  
 
B. PROOF OF PUBLICATION 

 
Ms. Brown presented proof of publication that notice of the Regular Board Meeting was published in 
the St. Lucie News Tribune on October 10, 2025, as part of the District’s Fiscal Year 2025/2026 
Meeting Schedule, as required by law. 
 
C. ESTABLISH QUORUM 
 
Ms. Brown stated that the attendance of Supervisors David Bass, Buster Hunter, and Tom Jerkins 
constituted a quorum, and it was in order for the meeting to proceed. 
 
Also in attendance were: District Manager Stephanie Brown of Special District Services, Inc.; and 
District Attorney Elizabeth Lenihan of Torcivia, Donlon, Goddeau & Rubin, P.A. 
 
D. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO AGENDA 
 
There were no additions or deletions to the agenda. 
 
E. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC FOR ITEMS NOT ON THE AGENDA 
 
There were no comments from the public for items not on the agenda. 
 
F. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 

 
1. August 18, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes 

The August 18, 2025, Regular Board Meeting minutes were approved, as presented, on a motion 
made by Mr. Bass, seconded by Mr. Hunter. The motion passed unanimously. 
 
G. OLD BUSINESS 
 
There was no old business to come before the Board. 
 
H. NEW BUSINESS 
 

1. Consider Resolution No. 2025-04 Adopting a Fiscal Year 2024/2025 Amended 
Budget 

 
Resolution No. 2025-04 was presented, entitled: 
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RESOLUTION NO. 2025-04 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CAPRON 
TRAIL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT AUTHORIZING AND 
ADOPTING AN AMENDED FINAL FISCAL YEAR 2024/2025 BUDGET 
(“AMENDED BUDGET”), PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 189, FLORIDA 
STATUTES; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 
After Board discussion, a motion was made by Mr. Bass, seconded by Mr. Hunter, Adopting 
Resolution No. 2025-04 Adopting an Amended Final Fiscal Year 2024/2025 Budget as presented. 
The motion passed unanimously. 
 

2. Consider Resolution No. 2025-05 Goals and Objectives Annual Report 
 
 
Resolution No. 2025-05 was presented, entitled: 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-05 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CAPRON 
TRAILS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT ADOPTING AN ANNUAL 
REPORT OF GOALS, OBJECTIVES, AND PERFORMANCE MEASURES AND 
STANDARDS; PROVIDING A SEVERABILITY CLAUSE; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 
After Board discussion, a motion was made by Mr. Bass, seconded by Mr. Hunter, Adopting 
Resolution No. 2025-05 Annual Report of Goals, Objectives, and Performance Measures and 
Standards. The motion passed unanimously. 
 
I. ENGINEER’S REPORT 
 
There was no Engineer’s Report at this time. The Board expressed their condolences on the passing 
of District Engineer Tom McGowan. 
 
After Board discussion, a motion was made by Mr. Bass, seconded by Mr. Hunter authorizing District 
management to issue an RFQ for engineering services. The motion passed unanimously. 

 
J. ATTORNEY’S REPORT 
 
There was no Attorney’s Report at this time.  
 
K. FIELD MAINTENANCE REPORT 
 
Mr. Bass provided an update on pump repairs. He stated that he was awaiting a quote for the Drain A 
pipe repair. 
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L. ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS 
 

1.  Financial Report 
 

Ms. Brown stated that the Financial Report was included in the Board package. There were no 
questions from the Board Members. 
 
M. BOARD MEMBERS COMMENTS 
 
There were no further Board Member comments. 
 
 
N. ADJOURNMENT 
 
There being no further business to come before the Board, the meeting was adjourned at 1:46 p.m. by 
Chairman Jerkins. There were no objections. 
 
 
 
 
__________________________________   ____________________________________ 
Secretary       Chairman 
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RESOLUTION NO. 2026-01 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CAPRON 
TRAIL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT APPROVING A 
PROPOSED BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2026/2027; AND PROVIDING 
AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 

 
 WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors (“Board”) of the Capron Trail Community 
Development District (“District”) is required by Chapter 190.008, Florida Statutes, to approve a 
Proposed Budget for each fiscal year; and, 
 
 WHEREAS, the Proposed Budget including the Assessments for Fiscal Year 2026/2027 
has been prepared and considered by the Board. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
OF THE CAPRON TRAIL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT THAT: 
 

Section 1. The Proposed Budget including the Assessments for Fiscal Year 
2026/2027 attached hereto as Exhibit “A” is approved and adopted. 
 

Section 2.       A Public Hearing is hereby scheduled for May 19, 2025, at 1:30 p.m. in 
the Premier Citrus, 14885 Indrio Road, Ft. Pierce, Florida 34945, for the purpose of receiving 
public comments on the Proposed Fiscal Year 2026/2027 Budget. 
 
 

PASSED, ADOPTED and EFFECTIVE this 16th day of March, 2026. 
 

 
ATTEST: CAPRON TRAIL 
 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT 
 
 
 
 
By:  By:  
 Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman 
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Capron Trail
  Community Development District

 Proposed Budget For
   Fiscal Year 2026/2027

   October 1, 2026 - September 30, 2027
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PROPOSED BUDGET
CAPRON TRAIL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

FISCAL YEAR 2026/2027
OCTOBER 1, 2026 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2027

FISCAL YEAR 
2026/2027

REVENUES BUDGET
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENTS 67,660
MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENTS 372,174
FACILITIES & SERVICE AGREEMENT (ADMIN) 2,786
FACILITIES & SERVICE AGREEMENT (MAINT) 16,592
DIRECT BILL - 2024 EXPANSION AREA (ADMIN) 0
INTEREST INCOME 1,800

TOTAL REVENUES 461,012$                                                                                        

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES
SUPERVISOR FEES 0
FICA TAXES 0
ENGINEERING 22,000
MANAGEMENT FEES 24,000
LEGAL FEES 4,000
AUDIT FEES 3,600
INSURANCE - LIABILITY 8,000
LEGAL ADVERTISING 1,150
POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 275
OFFICE SUPPLIES/MISCELLANEOUS 1,850
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 175
WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 1,750
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTINGENCY 515
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES 67,315

MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURES
MOWING 27,000
FUEL & OIL 125,500
AQUATIC MAINTENANCE 17,565
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 40,000
ROADWAYS & CULVERTS 16,600
CANAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 8,400
RESERVOIR REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10,000
DRAINAGE ENGINE/PUMP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 56,000
MISCELLANEOUS MAINTENANCE 56,600
TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURES 357,665

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 424,980$                                                                                        

REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURES 36,032$                                                                                          

COUNTY APPRAISER & TAX COLLECTOR FEE (18,016)
DISCOUNTS FOR EARLY PAYMENTS (18,016)

EXCESS/ (SHORTFALL) -$                                                                                                   

CARRYOVER FROM PRIOR YEAR 0

NET EXCESS/ (SHORTFALL) -$                                                                                               

I  Page 9



DETAILED PROPOSED BUDGET
CAPRON TRAIL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

FISCAL YEAR 2026/2027
OCTOBER 1, 2026 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2027

FISCAL YEAR FISCAL YEAR FISCAL YEAR 

2024/2025 2025/2026 2026/2027

REVENUES ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET COMMENTS

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENTS 59,905 57,409 67,660 Expenditures Less Interest, Direct Bills & Carryover/.92
MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENTS 288,194 288,194 372,174 Expenditures Less Direct Bills/.92
FACILITIES & SERVICE AGREEMENT (ADMIN) 2,361 2,361 2,786 Baer LLC: 241.41 Acres X $11.54 = $2,785.77
FACILITIES & SERVICE AGREEMENT (MAINT) 12,845 12,845 16,592 Baer LLC: 241.41 Acres X $68.73= $16,592.11
DIRECT BILL - 2024 EXPANSION AREA (ADMIN) 0 0 0
INTEREST INCOME 4,490 1,800 1,800 Interest Projected At $150.00 Per Month

TOTAL REVENUES 367,795$              362,609$              461,012$              

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES

SUPERVISOR FEES 0 0 0 No Change From 2025/2026 Budget
FICA TAXES 0 0 0 No Change From 2025/2026 Budget
ENGINEERING 43,890 12,000 22,000 $10,000 Increase From 2025/2026 Budget
MANAGEMENT FEES 24,000 24,000 24,000 $2,000 Per Month
LEGAL FEES 2,042 4,000 4,000 No Change From 2025/2026 Budget
AUDIT FEES 3,400 3,500 3,600 Accepted Amount For 2025/2026 Audit
INSURANCE - LIABILITY 7,531 8,000 8,000 FY 2025/2026 Expenditure Was $7,269
LEGAL ADVERTISING 689 1,150 1,150 No Change From 2025/2026 Budget
POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 139 300 275 $25 Decrease From 2025/2026 Budget
OFFICE SUPPLIES/MISCELLANEOUS 1,926 1,750 1,850 $100 Increase From 2025/2026 Budget
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 175 175 175 No Change From 2025/2026 Budget
WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 1,750 1,750 1,750 No Change From 2025/2026 Budget
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTINGENCY 0 690 515 Administrative Contingency
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES 85,542 57,315 67,315

MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURES

MOWING 22,608 27,000 27,000 No Change From 2025/2026 Budget
FUEL & OIL 125,065 115,500 125,500 $10,000 Increase From 2025/2026 Budget
AQUATIC MAINTENANCE 14,350 17,565 17,565 No Change From 2025/2026 Budget
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 41,196 40,000 40,000 No Change From 2025/2026 Budget
ROADWAYS & CULVERTS 23,290 11,600 16,600 $5,000 Increase From 2025/2026 Budget
CANAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 7,474 8,400 8,400 No Change From 2025/2026 Budget
RESERVOIR REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10,151 10,000 10,000 No Change From 2025/2026 Budget
DRAINAGE ENGINE/PUMP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 95,447 46,000 56,000 $10,000 Increase From 2025/2026 Budget
MISCELLANEOUS MAINTENANCE 5,626 855 56,600 $55,745 Increase From 2025/2026 Budget
TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURES 345,207 276,920 357,665

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 430,749$              334,235$              424,980$              

REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURES (62,954)$              28,374$                36,032$                

COUNTY APPRAISER & TAX COLLECTOR FEE (13,107) (14,187) (18,016) Four Percent Of Total Assessment Roll
DISCOUNTS FOR EARLY PAYMENTS (4,896) (14,187) (18,016) Four Percent Of Total Assessment Roll

EXCESS/ (SHORTFALL) (80,957)$              -$                         -$                         

CARRYOVER FROM PRIOR YEAR 0 0 0 Carryover From Prior Year

NET EXCESS/ (SHORTFALL) (80,957)$              -$                     -$                     

II  Page 10
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  Capron Trail
Community Development District

     Financial Report For
February 2026
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CAPRON TRAIL COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORT

OPERATING FUND
FEBRUARY 2026

Year
Annual To Date
Budget Actual Actual

REVENUES 10/1/25 - 9/30/26 Feb-26 10/1/25 - 2/28/26
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSESSMENTS 57,409 0 57,434
MAINTENANCE ASSESSMENTS 288,194 0 287,149
FACILITIES & SERVICE AGREEMENT (ADMIN) 2,361 0 0
FACILITIES & SERVICE AGREEMENT (MAINT) 12,845 0 0
DIRECT BILL - 2024 EXPANSION AREA (ADMIN) 0 0 0
OTHER INCOME 0 0 0
INTEREST INCOME 1,800 0 154
DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTION - EXTRAORDINARY 0 0 0

TOTAL REVENUES 362,609$                           -$                                   344,737$                                

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES
SUPERVISOR FEES 0 0 0
FICA TAXES 0 0 0
ENGINEERING 12,000 0 2,690
MANAGEMENT FEES 24,000 2,000 10,000
LEGAL FEES 4,000 0 554
AUDIT FEES 3,500 0 0
INSURANCE - LIABILITY 8,000 0 7,269
LEGAL ADVERTISING 1,150 0 641
POSTAGE AND DELIVERY 300 0 15
OFFICE SUPPLIES/MISCELLANEOUS 1,750 183 848
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 175 0 175
WEBSITE MANAGEMENT 1,750 146 729
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTINGENCY 690 0 0
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES 57,315$                             2,329$                               22,921$                                  

MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURES
MOWING 27,000 0 2,737
FUEL & OIL 115,500 0 30,659
AQUATIC MAINTENANCE 17,565 0 5,754
OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 40,000 0 5,546
ROADWAYS & CULVERTS 11,600 0 9,553
CANAL REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 8,400 0 0
RESERVOIR REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10,000 0 1,742
DRAINAGE ENGINE/PUMP REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 46,000 0 21,708
INSURANCE - MAINTENANCE 0 0 0
MISCELLANEOUS MAINTENANCE 855 0 0
TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURES 276,920$                           -$                                       77,699$                                  

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 334,235$                           2,329$                               100,620$                                

REVENUES LESS EXPENDITURES 28,374$                             (2,329)$                              244,117$                                

COUNTY APPRAISER & TAX COLLECTOR FEE (14,187) 0 (13,524)
DISCOUNTS FOR EARLY PAYMENTS (14,187) 0 (13,773)

EXCESS/ (SHORTFALL) -$                                (2,329)$                       216,820$                         

CARRYOVER FROM PRIOR YEAR 0 0 0

NET EXCESS/ (SHORTFALL) -$                            (2,329)$                       216,820$                         

Notes: Premier Citrus Management Invoices Received Through December 2025

Bank Balance As Of 2/28/26 219,917.74$                      
Accounts Payable As Of 2/28/26 9,655.93$                          
Accounts Receivable As Of 2/28/26 -$                                   

Available Funds As Of 2/28/26 210,261.81$                      

Page 28



 Capron Trail Community Development District 

 Budget vs. Actual
 October 2025 through February 2026

Oct 25 - Feb 26 25/26 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Income

01-1399  Carryover from prior year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

01-3100  Admin Assessments 57,433.78 57,409.00 24.78 100.04%

01-3200  Maintenance Assessment 287,148.65 288,194.00 -1,045.35 99.64%

01-3201  Facilities & Service Agre Admin 0.00 2,361.00 -2,361.00 0.0%

01-3202  Facilities & Service Agre Maint 0.00 12,845.00 -12,845.00 0.0%

01-3830  Assessment Fees -13,523.49 -14,187.00 663.51 95.32%

01-3831  Assessment Discounts -13,773.72 -14,187.00 413.28 97.09%

01-9410  Interest Income (GF) 154.82 1,800.00 -1,645.18 8.6%

Total Income 317,440.04 334,235.00 -16,794.96 94.98%

Expense

01-1310  Engineering 2,690.00 12,000.00 -9,310.00 22.42%

01-1311  Management Fees 10,000.00 24,000.00 -14,000.00 41.67%

01-1315  Legal Fees 554.40 4,000.00 -3,445.60 13.86%

01-1320  Audit Fees 0.00 3,500.00 -3,500.00 0.0%

01-1450  Insurance (Liability) 7,269.00 8,000.00 -731.00 90.86%

01-1480  Legal Advertisements 641.04 1,150.00 -508.96 55.74%

01-1513  Postage and Delivery 15.23 300.00 -284.77 5.08%

01-1514  Office Supplies 848.14 1,750.00 -901.86 48.47%

01-1540  Dues, License & Subscriptions 175.00 175.00 0.00 100.0%

01-1750  Website Management 729.15 1,750.00 -1,020.85 41.67%

01-1755  Administrative Contingency 0.00 690.00 -690.00 0.0%

01-1803  Aquatic Maintenance 5,753.61 17,565.00 -11,811.39 32.76%

01-1822  Mowing 2,736.50 27,000.00 -24,263.50 10.14%

01-1823  Fuel & oil 30,659.29 115,500.00 -84,840.71 26.55%

01-1824  Operations Management 5,545.72 40,000.00 -34,454.28 13.86%

01-1825  Roadways & Culverts 9,553.44 11,600.00 -2,046.56 82.36%

01-1826  Canal Repair & Maintenance 0.00 8,400.00 -8,400.00 0.0%

01-1827  Reservoir Repair & Maintenance 1,741.96 10,000.00 -8,258.04 17.42%

01-1828  Drainage Engine/Pump Repairs 21,707.26 46,000.00 -24,292.74 47.19%

01-1831  Miscellaneous Maintenance 0.00 855.00 -855.00 0.0%

Total Expense 100,619.74 334,235.00 -233,615.26 30.1%

Net Income 216,820.30 0.00 216,820.30 100.0%

 Page 29



 C
ap

ro
n

 T
ra

il 
C

o
m

m
u

n
it

y 
D

ev
el

o
p

m
en

t 
D

is
tr

ic
t

  B
al

an
ce

 S
h

ee
t

 A
s 

O
f 

F
eb

ru
ar

y 
28

, 2
02

6

O
p

er
at

in
g

 F
u

n
d

D
eb

t 
S

er
vi

ce
 F

u
n

d
C

ap
it

al
 P

ro
je

ct
s 

F
u

n
d

G
en

er
al

 F
ix

ed
 A

ss
et

s 
F

u
n

d
L

o
n

g
 T

er
m

 D
eb

t 
F

u
n

d
T

O
T

A
L

A
S

S
E

T
S

C
u

rr
en

t 
A

ss
et

s
C

h
ec

ki
n

g
/S

av
in

g
s

C
S

B
21

9,
91

7.
74

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

21
9,

91
7.

74
T

o
ta

l C
h

ec
ki

n
g

/S
av

in
g

s
21

9,
91

7.
74

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

21
9,

91
7.

74

T
o

ta
l C

u
rr

en
t 

A
ss

et
s

21
9,

91
7.

74
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
21

9,
91

7.
74

O
th

er
 A

ss
et

s
A

cc
o

u
n

ts
 R

ec
ei

va
b

le
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
L

an
d

 &
 L

an
d

 Im
p

ro
ve

m
en

ts
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
45

8,
84

7.
00

0.
00

45
8,

84
7.

00
In

fr
as

tr
u

ct
u

re
 (

G
ra

ss
 C

ar
p

 S
ys

te
m

)
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
29

,3
74

.0
0

0.
00

29
,3

74
.0

0
In

fr
as

tr
u

ct
u

re
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
6,

06
2,

83
6.

00
0.

00
6,

06
2,

83
6.

00
E

q
u

ip
m

en
t

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

5,
00

0.
00

0.
00

5,
00

0.
00

D
ep

re
ci

at
io

n
 -

 In
fr

as
tr

u
ct

u
re

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

-6
,0

61
,5

44
.0

0
0.

00
-6

,0
61

,5
44

.0
0

D
ep

re
ci

at
io

n
 -

 E
q

u
ip

m
en

t
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
-5

,0
00

.0
0

0.
00

-5
,0

00
.0

0
A

m
o

u
n

t 
A

va
ila

b
le

 In
 D

S
F

 
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
A

m
o

u
n

t 
T

o
 B

e 
P

ro
vi

d
ed

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

T
o

ta
l O

th
er

 A
ss

et
s

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

48
9,

51
3.

00
0.

00
48

9,
51

3.
00

T
O

T
A

L
 A

S
S

E
T

S
21

9,
91

7.
74

0.
00

0.
00

48
9,

51
3.

00
0.

00
70

9,
43

0.
74

L
IA

B
IL

IT
IE

S
 &

 E
Q

U
IT

Y
L

ia
b

ili
ti

es
C

u
rr

en
t 

L
ia

b
ili

ti
es

A
cc

o
u

n
ts

 P
ay

ab
le

A
cc

o
u

n
ts

 P
ay

ab
le

9,
65

5.
93

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

9,
65

5.
93

T
o

ta
l A

cc
o

u
n

ts
 P

ay
ab

le
9,

65
5.

93
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
9,

65
5.

93
O

th
er

 C
u

rr
en

t 
L

ia
b

ili
ti

es
A

cc
ru

ed
 E

xp
en

se
s

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

T
o

ta
l O

th
er

 C
u

rr
en

t 
L

ia
b

ili
ti

es
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00

T
o

ta
l C

u
rr

en
t 

L
ia

b
ili

ti
es

9,
65

5.
93

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

9,
65

5.
93

L
o

n
g

 T
er

m
 L

ia
b

ili
ti

es
S

p
ec

ia
l A

ss
es

sm
en

t 
D

eb
t 

(2
00

2)
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
S

p
ec

ia
l A

ss
es

sm
en

t 
D

eb
t 

(2
00

8)
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
T

o
ta

l L
o

n
g

 T
er

m
 L

ia
b

ili
ti

es
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00

T
o

ta
l L

ia
b

ili
ti

es
9,

65
5.

93
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
9,

65
5.

93

E
q

u
it

y
R

et
ai

n
ed

 E
ar

n
in

g
s

-6
,5

58
.4

9
0.

00
0.

00
-6

,0
66

,5
44

.0
0

0.
00

-6
,0

73
,1

02
.4

9
N

et
 In

co
m

e
21

6,
82

0.
30

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

21
6,

82
0.

30
C

u
rr

en
t 

Y
ea

r 
D

ep
re

ci
at

io
n

 
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
In

ve
st

m
en

t 
In

 G
en

 F
ix

ed
 A

ss
et

s
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
6,

55
6,

05
7.

00
0.

00
6,

55
6,

05
7.

00
T

o
ta

l E
q

u
it

y
21

0,
26

1.
81

0.
00

0.
00

48
9,

51
3.

00
0.

00
69

9,
77

4.
81

T
O

T
A

L
 L

IA
B

IL
IT

IE
S

 &
 E

Q
U

IT
Y

21
9,

91
7.

74
0.

00
0.

00
48

9,
51

3.
00

0.
00

70
9,

43
0.

74

Page 30


	Capron Trail Community Development District - March 16, 2026 Regular Board Meeting Book
	Agenda
	Proof of Publication
	Consider Resignation and Appointment to Board Vacancy
	October 20, 2025 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
	Consider Resolution No. 2026-01 – Adopting a Fiscal Year 2024/2025 Proposed Budget
	Consider Ratification of SFWMD Water Use Individual Permit
	Financial Report




